ETAS ID: TM529299

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc.		06/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deluxe Creative Services Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 West Empire Avenue, 2nd Floor	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3752731	COLORSTREAM
Registration Number:	3755182	COLORSTREAM
Registration Number:	5217923	COLORSTREAM
Registration Number:	4726921	EC3
Registration Number:	4726923	EC3
Registration Number:	3190410	EFILM
Registration Number:	2011274	EFILM
Registration Number:	2480453	METHOD
Serial Number:	88206862	METHOD MADE
Registration Number:	3399692	CO3
Registration Number:	4260495	CO3
Registration Number:	3403187	COMPANY 3
Registration Number:	5184448	COMPANY 3
Registration Number:	5154127	
Registration Number:	5306398	ENCORE
Registration Number:	5306402	ENCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0350 900504081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com, kleiner.pamela@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M283184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela L. Kleiner
SIGNATURE:	/plk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page1.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page2.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page3.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page4.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page5.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page6.tif source=Assignment from DESGI to DCSI#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is effective <u>Jwel3,2019</u>, and is between Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc., a Delaware corporation having its registered address at 2400 West Empire Avenue, 2nd Floor, Burbank, California 91504, United States of America ("Assignor") and Deluxe Creative Services Inc., a Delaware corporation having its registered address at 2400 West Empire Avenue, 2nd Floor, Burbank, California 91504, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks used by Assignor in the conduct of its business, including the trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A and all common law rights associated with such trademarks in any jurisdiction (collectively, hereinafter, "the Marks").

WHEREAS Assignor wants to assign and Assignee wants to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration of US\$10, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Marks. This assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this agreement and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Marks.

Each party has signed this agreement effective on the date stated in the introductory clause.

[Signature page follows]

4841-1246-0437\1

ASSIGNOR DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC.

ASSIGNEE DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES INC.

		_	Ω		VV	1.
	Ma !	111110	100	1111	: HW	2/1
By:	SYC	TUME	NU	(M)	1 UYV	700
Name	e: Stel	Jul Vinic I	inno	DiG	riavo	ti
Date:	61.2	12010	-	,	0	

By:

Date: 6/13/3014

Date:

Subscribed and	sworn to	before	me
this 131 day of	June	ı	2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13+ day of _______, 2019.

Notary Public

Notary Public

DEBBIE LOGRANDE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LO5021255 Qualified in Nassau County Certificate Filed in New York County of Commission Expires December 13, 20 DEBBIE LOGRANDE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LO5021255
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County 2 (

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	APP NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	CLASS
Australia	COLORSTREAM	1860134	Apr 10, 2017	1860134	Feb 22, 2018	040
Australia	COLORSTREAM	1857078	Apr 10, 2017	1857078	Feb 22, 2018	041
Australia	COLORSTREAM	1860133	Apr 10, 2017	1860133	Feb 22, 2018	009
Australia	EFILM	1200355	Sep 21, 2007	1200355	Sep 21, 2009	041, 042
Australia	EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & Design	966565	Aug 18, 2003	966565	Jun 9, 2004	041, 042
Canada	COLORSTREAM	1832140	Apr 11, 2017			009, 040, 041
Canada	EFILM	1186827	Aug 18, 2003	TMA707326	Feb 13, 2008	041
Canada	EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & Design	1186828	Aug 18, 2003	TMA733001	Jan 22, 2009	041
China	COLORSTREAM	23608584	Apr 17, 2017	23608584	Apr 7, 2018	040

3

4841-1246-0437\1

COUNTRY	MARK	APP NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	CLASS
China	COLORSTREAM	23608583	Apr 17, 2017	23608583	Apr 7, 2018	041
European Union	COLORSTREAM	1356597	Apr 10, 2017	1356597	Dec 22, 2017	040
European Union	COLORSTREAM	1354372	Apr 10, 2017	1354372	Dec 11, 2017	041
European Union	COLORSTREAM	1356593	Apr 10, 2017	1356593	Dec 22, 2017	009
European Union	EDITPOOL	014944987	Dec 21, 2015	014944987	Oct 20, 2016	035, 041, 042
European Union	METHOD STUDIOS	014840581	Nov 26, 2015	014840581	Apr 15, 2016	040, 041, 042
European Union	CO3	014916076	Dec 15, 2015	014916076	Apr 20, 2016	035, 040, 041, 042
European Union	CO3 & Design (6 bars)	015075211	Feb 4, 2016	015075211	May 20, 2016	035, 040, 041, 042
European Union	ENCORE	014840615	Nov 26, 2015	014840615	May 3, 2016	040, 041, 042
India	COLORSTREAM	3532510	Apr 24, 2017			009
India	COLORSTREAM	3532512	Apr 24, 2017	3532512	Jun 22, 2018	040, 041

COUNTRY	MARK	APP NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	CLASS
International Bureau (WIPO)	COLORSTREAM	1356593	Apr 10, 2017	1356593	Apr 10, 2017	9
International Bureau (WIPO)	COLORSTREAM	1356597	Apr 10, 2017	1356597	Apr 10, 2017	40
International Bureau (WIPO)	COLORSTREAM	1354372	Apr 10, 2017	1354372	Apr 10, 2017	41
New Zealand	COLORSTREAM	1071836	Apr 10, 2017	1071836	Nov 28, 2017	040
New Zealand	COLORSTREAM	1070832	Apr 10, 2017	1070832	Oct 31, 2017	041
New Zealand	COLORSTREAM	1071835	Apr 10, 2017	1071835	Nov 28, 2017	009
United Kingdom	COLORSTREAM	1356597	Apr 10, 2017	1356597	Oct 24, 2017	040
United Kingdom	COLORSTREAM	1354372	Apr 10, 2017	1354372	Sep 27, 2017	041
United Kingdom	COLORSTREAM	1356593	Jul 20, 2017	1356593	Jan 9, 2018	009
United Kingdom	EFILM	2340890	Aug 15, 2003	2340890	Aug 3, 2007	040, 041, 042
United Kingdom	EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & Design	2340891	Aug 15, 2003	2340891	Oct 1, 2004	040, 041, 042

COUNTRY	MARK	APP NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	CLASS
	DIGITAL LABORATORIES					
United States of America	COLORSTREAM	77294346	Oct 2, 2007	3752731	Feb 23, 2010	040
United States of America	COLORSTREAM	77294361	Oct 2, 2007	3755182	Mar 2, 2010	041
United States of America	COLORSTREAM	87219924	Oct 28, 2016	5217923	Jun 6, 2017	009
United States of America	EC3	86378493	Aug 27, 2014	4726921	Apr 28, 2015	040, 041, 042
United States of America	EC3 & Design	86378530	Aug 27, 2014	4726923	Apr 28, 2015	040, 041, 042
United States of America	EFILM	76491247	Feb 19, 2003	3190410	Jan 2, 2007	040
United States of America	EFILM & Design	74260829	Mar 30, 1992	2011274	Oct 29, 1996	042
United States of America	METHOD	75627640	Jan 26, 1999	2480453	Aug 21, 2001	040, 042
United States of America	METHOD MADE	88206862	Nov 27, 2018			035, 041, 042

6

COUNTRY	MARK	APP NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	CLASS
United States of America	CO3	78758728	Nov 21, 2005	3399692	Mar 18, 2008	040, 041
United States of America	CO3 & Design (6 bars)	85554663	Feb 28, 2012	4260495	Dec 18, 2012	040, 041, 042
United States of America	COMPANY 3	78758729	Nov 21, 2005	3403187	Mar 25, 2008	040, 041
United States of America	COMPANY 3	86888926	Jan 27, 2016	5184448	Apr 18, 2017	035, 040, 041
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design (6 bars)	86901934	Feb 9, 2016	5154127	Mar 7, 2017	035, 040, 041
United States of America	ENCORE	87378330	Mar 20, 2017	5306398	Oct 10, 2017	040, 041, 042
United States of America	ENCORE & Design	87378337	Mar 20, 2017	5306402	Oct 10, 2017	040, 041, 042

7

4841-1246-0437\1

RECORDED: 06/26/2019